

520 Plains Road, Toronto, Ontario M4C 2Z1 (T)416-421-2273 (E)info@plainsroadchildcare.com

2025 Fee Schedule - Effective January 1, 2025

This child care program is participating in the Canada Wide Early Learning & Child Care (CWELCC) System.

CWELCC fee reduction calculations for eligible children

Program	Daily rate March 31, 2022		<u>reduction</u>		new total	
Infant	\$	90.34	\$	68.34	\$	22.00
Toddler	\$	66.02	\$	44.02	\$	22.00
Preschool	\$	49.75	\$	27.75	\$	22.00
Kindergarten AM/PM	\$	36.69	\$	19.35	\$	17.34
Kindergarten summer/full day	\$	48.92	\$	26,92	\$	22.00
School age fees will remain the same for 2025. The reduction infees CWELCC only includes children 5 and under.						
School age AM/PM	\$	31.08				
School age full day care (PA days, March Break,						
Summers, and other school holidays where the child	\$	47,08				
care remains open)						

*rates frozen from March 31, 2022

Notes:

Fees are due on the first of each month by Pre-Authorized Debit. A deposit of \$600.00 for our infant, toddler and preschool programs and \$350.00 for our kindergarten and school age programs is due upon acceptance of space. This deposit is held until you provide your 2 month's written withdrawal notice at which point it will be applied to your remaining fees. A \$50.00 non-refundable administrative fee will be collected with your first month's fees. 2 month's written notice is required for the withdrawal of a child from any of our programs.

Otherwise, the full 2 month's fees will be charged (less deposit).

Daily rates will be used each month based on the number of billable days each month.

Statutory and Civic Holidays are paid days in accordance with Toronto Children's Services

Kindergarten and School age fees will be billed according to AM/PM care or full days each month

(i.e. **if** there is a PA day in the month it will be billed at the full day rate; please refer to

the TCDSB calendar for the list of PA days, March Break and other holidays)

We have a no outside food policy. Lunch will be provided on all full days (PA day, March Break, summers, etc)

Centre Closures

July 28, 2025 - August 1, 2025 for annual cleaning of the centre. Between Christmas and New Year (December 25, 2025 - January 1, 2026) Note: December 24, 2025 we will only be open until 11:00 am

Dina Kalakos/Treasurer/Board of Directors